
 

 

GG rreeggoo rr yy  JJ..   VVooggtt   
220022.. 771199..33224400  
ggvvooggtt@@wwrrff.. ccoomm  
  

GG rreeggoo rr yy  JJ..   VVooggtt   
220022.. 771199..33224400  
ggvvooggtt@@wwrrff.. ccoomm  
  

1776 K STREET NW 

WASHINGTON, DC  20006 

PHONE 202.719.7000 

FAX 202.719.7049 

Virginia Off ice 

7925 JONES BRANCH DRIVE 

SUITE 6200 

McLEAN, VA  22102 

PHONE 703.905.2800 

FAX 703.905.2820 

www.wrf.com  

 

January 27, 2004 

FILED ELECTRONICALLY 

Marlene H. Dortch 
Secretary, Federal Communications Commission 
Office of the Secretary 
445 Twelfth St, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
 
 
Re: Domestic Section 214 Application for Transfer of Control of the Conrad, 
Eldora, And Steamboat Rock (Iowa) Exchanges (WC Docket No. 03-249); Heart Of 
Iowa Communications Cooperative and Iowa Telecommunications Services, Inc., 
d/b/a Iowa Telecom Petition for Waiver of the Study Area Boundary Freeze as 
Codified in Part 36 and Waivers of Sections 69.3(e)(11) And 69.605(c) of the 
Commission’s Rules (CC Docket No. 96-45). 
 
Dear Ms. Dortch: 
 
Heart of Iowa Communications Cooperative and Iowa Telecommunications 
Services, Inc. (together, “Petitioners”), by their attorneys, hereby supplement the 
record in the above-referenced dockets.   
 
Petitioners seek to clarify that the Iowa Telecommunications Services, Inc. study 
area at issue in these proceedings is ITS-Iowa Telecom-North (SAC 351167).  
Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned with any questions related to this 
submission. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 

 
/s/ Gregory J. Vogt 
Gregory J. Vogt 
Bradley K Gillen 
Counsel for Iowa Telecommunications Service, Inc.  

 
 

 
cc (via email):  Qualex International (qualexint@aol.com) 

Tracey Wilson, Competition Policy Division, Wireline 
Competition Bureau (twilson@fcc.gov) 
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Christi Shewman, Competition Policy Division, Wireline 
Competition Bureau (christi.shewman@fcc.gov) 

William Dever, Competition Policy Division, Wireline 
Competition Bureau (william.dever@fcc.gov) 

Christopher Killion, Office of General Counsel 
(ckillion@fcc.gov) 

Gary Seigel, Telecommunications Access Policy Division, 
Wireline Competition Bureau (gary.seigel@fcc.gov) 

Sheryl Todd, Telecommunications Access Policy Division, 
Wireline Competition Bureau (sheryl.todd@fcc.gov) 

 
 


